2025-26 PARENT/STUDENT ORIENTATION SCHEDULE

OUN AREA
‘R CENTER

Simdew g Skills For Success

Meetings will be held at the Calhoun Area Career Center,

475 E. Roosevelt Avenue, Battle Creek, Ml 49017

PROGRAM
Advanced Allied Health

Agriscience

Allied Health

Auto Service Technology

Aviation Exploration

Collision Repair Technology
Construction Technology

Criminal Justice

Culinary Arts/Hospitality

Early Childhood Education

Education Academy

Graphic Communications Technology
Law Enforcement

Mechatronics

Med/Heavy Truck & Diesel Technology
Networking & Cybersecurity
Programming & Video Game Design
Welding Technology

Emergency Medical Technician
Room 102

DATE
Wednesday, August 20, 2025

Tuesday, August 19, 2025
Wednesday, August 20, 2025
Wednesday, August 20, 2025
Tuesday, August 19, 2025
Monday, August 18, 2025
Wednesday, August 20, 2025
Tuesday, August 19, 2025
Monday, August 18, 2025
Monday, August 18, 2025
Monday, August 18, 2025
Tuesday, August 19, 2025
Tuesday, August 19, 2025
Tuesday, August 19, 2025
Monday, August 18, 2025
Wednesday, August 20, 2025
Wednesday, August 20, 2025
Monday, August 18, 2025

Wednesday, August 20, 2025

Lane Thomas Building

TIME
6:00 PM

5:30 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM

5:00-6:30 PM
Kellogg Community College



